Lindsey Counsell gave the rationale, introduced Janet Milkman from the Barnstable Land Trust, she 
spoke about the property 
Seeing no one, no one on zoom close public hearing 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded it was 
ORDERED: That, pursuant to the provisions of the Community Preservation Act, G. L. c. 44B, the 
amount of Three Hundred Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($307,500) be appropriated first 
from the amount set-aside for Open Space and Recreation within the Community Preservation Fund 
and secondly from the Community Preservation Undesignated Fund for the purpose of the Town, acting 
by and through its Town Manager, acquiring a perpetual Conservation Restriction (CR) from Barnstable

[...]

encourage the use of this at night, there will be a gate. (Crow) We originally did not want to encourage 
nighttime play. Neighbors and abutters on the committee had a concern about the musical bells. 
Close the public hearing 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded it was 
ORDERED:  That the amount of Seven Hundred and Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars 
($704,155) be appropriated and transferred for the purpose of funding the Osterville Playground Project 
located at 93 West Bay Road in Osterville, and to fund this appropriation, that pursuant to the 
provisions of the Community Preservation Act, G.L. c. 44B, the amount of $400,000 be appropriated